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COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARINGS

COMMITTEE
ACTION

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

111

175

216

217

225

227

228

230

231

235

262

263

270

291

292

315

335

337

349

410

Crimes & punishments; defining 1-21-88
& classifying crime causing in-
jury under the influence.

Fh

Probate procedure; notice ©
proceedings.

Uniform consumer credit code;
finance charges & notices of
changes.

Criminal procedure; diversion
agreements.

Abortion; abortions performed
on minors.

Residential landlord & tenant act; 2-25-87
disposition personal property up-
on possession.

Limiting use of public funds
relating to providing or en-
couraging abortions.

Crimes & punishments & pro-
cedures; mandatory sentences
of life imprisonment.

Domestic relations; divorce &
maintenance; child custody;
counseling.

Kansas law enforcement training
commission; training canine teams.

Prohibiting the theft of satel- 2-23-87
lite cable programming;
penalties.

Prohibiting theft cable tele- 2-23-87
vision services; penalties. 2-8-88

Partnerships; capacity to sue 1-20-99
or be sued.

Evidence; sexual exploitation
of a child; determination of
age of child.

Kansas law enforcement training
act; certification for permanent
appointment.

Crime victims' reparations. 1-20-88

Consumer protection act; actions
brought by attorney general; pro-
vide attorneys fees.

Adoption

Juveniles; proceedings pursuant
Kansas code for care child.& Ks.
Juvenile Offenders Code.

Civil procedure; enforcement of 3-22-88
orders of local human relations
commissions.

2-12-88

2-25-87

1-27-88

3-30-88



COMMITTEE

BILL NUMBER DATE OF HeARINGS ACTION

SB 424 - Kansas law enforcement training 1-28-88 2-3-88
act.

SB 443 - Amending the uniform consumer 2-18-88 2-19-88

credit code. Consumer credit
transactions.

SB 458 - Kansas code of procedure for 2-2-88 2-24-88

- municipal courts. :

SB 467 - Crime of promoting obscenity. 1-25-88 2-5-88
1-26-88

SB 487 - Crime of unlawful use of weapons. 1-28-88 2-4-88

SB 522 -~ Contracts to maintain stocks 2-11-88 2-24-88

of outdoor power equipment by
retailers.

SB 532 - Probate code; qualifications of 2-3-88 2-10-88
fiduciary.

SB 533 -~ Corporations; professional 2-29-88 3-3-88
corporations; withdrawing or re-
tiring shareholder; price of
stock thereof.

SB 534 - Theft of electrical services; 2—-8-88 2-8-88
unauthorized connections to
electric wire and transmission

line.

SB 535 - Credit agreements; debtor's right 2-18-88 2-19-88
to action thereon.

SB 546 - Federal liens; places of filing; 2-11-88 2-11-88
duties of officer; establishing
fees.

SB 547 - Children; providing for criminal 2-15-88 : 2-17-88

remedy for false reporting of
allegation of child abuse and
neglect.

SB 548 - Kansas Securities Act; commis- 2-5-88 2-5-88
sioner's authority to censure
and fine.

SB 549 - Kansas Securities Act; authority of 2-5-88 2-5-88
commissioner; reciprocal enforcement
of subpoenas from securities adminis-
tration of other states.

SB 565 - Probate procedure; trusts; creat- 3-1-88 3-1-88
ing charitable trusts adminis-
tration act.

SB 566 - Children; support & determina- 2-15-88 3-4-88
tion of parentage.

SB 567 - Alcohol and drug offenses in-
volving motor vehicles; under-
go alcoholism treatment programs.

SB 584 - Sale of property under execution. 2-22-88 2-24-88
SB 586 - Regulation of acquisition of con- 3-2-88 3-4-88
trol of certain issuing public

corporations.

SB 592 - District court; creation of
district Jjudge position.



BILL NUMBER

DATE OF HLARINGS

COMMITTEE

ACTION

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

594

595

596

608

618

620

625

626

627

628

629

631

634

640

679

680

685

690

691

Relating to controlled sub-
stances; mandatory sentencing
for the sale thereof.

Certain alcohol related of-
fenses; authorizing certain
restriction of driving
privileges.

Certain alcohol & drug related
offenses; disposition or sen-—
tencing.

Civil procedure; relating to
service of summons and petition
by mail.

Certain alcohol related of-
fenses; authorizing certain
restriction of driving
privileges.

Surrogate mothers; rendering

void & unenforceable agreements
and rendering voidable agreements.
Civil procedure; exemplary damages
in civil actions
Civil procedure; limitations of
actions

damages for pain
personal injury

Civil procedure;
and suffering in
actions.

Civil procedure; civil actions;
award of annuity

Abolishing the health care
stabilization fund.
Medical malpractice liability
actions relating to health care
stabilization fund; attorneys
fees; noneconomic damages;
annuity contracts.

Sale, rental or distribution of
video movies; relating to official
ratings; prescribing certain
penalties.

Civil procedure.

Consumer protection act; exclu-
sion of warranties.

Kansas revised uniform limited
partnership act.

Establishing the crime of inten-
tionally & knowingly attempting
to inflict or inflicting another
individual with AIDS.

Civil actions; technical professions;

professional negligence.

Criminal procedure; interception
of wire, oral & electronic com-
munications.

contract required.

2-23-88

2-25-88

2-25-88

2-22-88

2-25-88

3/14-17/88
3/14-17/88

3/14-17/88

3/14-17/88
3/14-17/88

3/14-17/88

2-29-88

3-3-88
3-1-88

3-24-88

3-3-88

3-2-88

3-4-88

3-4-88

2-26-88

2-26-88

3-30-88

3-21-88

3-30-88

3-29-88

2-29-88

3-4-88

3-1-88

3-30-88

3-4-88

3-4-88



BILL NUMBER

SB 692

SB

SB

SB

SB

696

697

698

728

Counties; enforcement of
codes and resolutions.

Charitable organizations and
solicitations act. Powers

and duties of Secretary of
State and Attorney General pro-
hibiting certain acts.

Actions for divorce, annulment
or separate maintenance; relat-
ing to child support.

Uniform premarital agreement

act; relating to subjects of
agreements, amendment and revo-
cation; unenforceable agreements.

Controlled substances relating
to presumptive and mandatory
sentencing.

COMMITTEE

DATE OF HrARINGS ACTION
2-29-88 2-29-88
3-23-88 3-29-88
3-23-88 3-30-88
4-4-88 4-6-88



COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER

DATE OF HEARING

HB 2040

HB 2137

HB 2218

HB 2240

HB 2251

HB 2260

HB 2287

HB 2300

HB 2372

HB 2451

HB 2475

HB 2487

HB 2532

HB 2533

HB 2632

HB 2652

HB 2689

HB 2692

HB 2693

HB 2708

HB 2710

HB 2731

Traffic offenses committed
by juveniles, application of
juvenile codes.

Interpreter services.

Preservation of juvenile
records for historical re-
search.

Forfeitures; controlled sub-
stances & drug paraphernalia.

Overpayment of child support
credited toward future support.

Mandatory sentence for crimes
with firearms, exceptions.

Displaying materials or per-
formances harmful to minors.

Allowing debtor to make good
default in purchase of real
or personal property.

Civil liability for a worth-
less check.

Blood samples drawn to test for
alcohol not privileged.

"John Doe" pleadings in civil
actions for discovery purposes.

Uniform Trade Secrets Act:
amendments.

Penalty for theft of $3,000
or more.

Apportionment of fault in
actions for certain damages.

Exemptions from legal process.
Re Proposal No. 16

Civil procedure rules dealing
with the filing of motions.

Pay period changes in garnish-
ment.

Damages in noneconomic loss in
personal injury actions limited
to $250,000.

Collateral source benefits
admissable.

Unlawful to arrange drug sales
or purchases using a communi-
cation facility.

Increase penalty for manufactur-

ing controlled substances & for

distributing substances to minors.

Exemplary damages in civil suits.

2-16-88

1-21-88

2-9-88
3-22-88

3-22-88

2-16-88

1-25-88
1-26-88

1-27-88

1-20-88

3-1-88

3-22-88

3-22-88

3-22-88

3-14-17-88

3-14-17-88

3-14-17-88

COMMITTEE

__ACTION

1-27-88

3-30-88

4-6-88

3-29-88

2-10-88

3-1-88

3-28-88

3-28-88

3-28-88

3-21-88

3-29-88

3-29-88



BILI, NUMBER

DATE OF HEARING

HB 2754

HB 2792

HB 2832

HB 2851

HB 2860

HB 2866

HB 2880

HB 2881

HB 2884

HB 2895

HB 2898

HB 2917

HB 2931

HB 2943

HB 2951

HB 2952

HB 2968

HB 3001

HB 3002

Cancellation of bonds by
the Court.

Registration of & service of
process by process servers.

Authorization for an addition-
al administrative law judge
for division of workers' com-
pensation.

Liens for installing & replac-
ing vehicle equipment.

Child support & education
under decree of divorce.

Judgment or order of court
for support under Ks. parent-
age act.

Who is protected, the enforce-
ment of protection & support
payments under the protection
from abuse act.

Time at which sentence or pun-
ishment under a criminal code
may be modified.

Child support order not dormant
judgment for 7 years.

Prohibiting negligence suit by
child against parent; spouse
against spouse.

Allowing house arrest, includ-
ing electronic monitoring &
voice identification as condit-
ions of sentencing, probation or
suspended sentences.

Allowing issuance of citations in
DUI cases.

Allowing coroners access to
certain information concerning
patients in treatment facilities.

Docket fee not required on ap-
peal in code for care of child-
ren.

Classification of aggravated
vehicular homicide as class D
felony.

Sentencing for alcohol & drug-
related offenses; victim impact,
restitution.

Concerning Ks. advocacy & pro-
tective services, inc.

State not required to issue bond
to get temporary injunction.

Clerk of the district court may
use facsimile signature.

3-23-88

3-24-88

3-23-88

3-22-88

3-22-88

3-23-88

3-22-88

3-22-88

3-23-88

3-24-88

4-4-88

4-4-88

3-23-88

3-23-88

3-23-88

COMMITTEE

_ACTION

3-28-88

3-30-88

3-28-88
3-29-88

3-29-88

3-29-88

3-30-88

3-30-88

3-30-88

3-29-88

3-29-88
3-30-88

3-29-88

3-28-88



BILL NUMBER DATE OF HEARING

HB 3003 - Deceptive advertising of
consumer products. 3-25-88
HB 3018 -~ Cumulative voting in corpor- 4-6-88
ations.
HB 3049 - Supreme court nominating com- 4-6-88

mision shall not be subject to
the Ks. open meetings act.

HB 3052 - To be admissable, collateral 3-14-17-88
source benefits must exceed
$50,000.

HB 3078 - Cleanup from 1987 session; 3-24-88
volunteer immunity from
liability.

HB 3079 - Parole based on completion of 4-5-88
programs required by Ks. Par-
ole Board.

HCR 5002 Directing certain state agen-
cies to develop completion of
educational programs, persons
dealing with child abuse.

COMMITTEE

ACTION

3-30-88

4-6-88

4-6-88

3-29-88

3-29-88

4-6-88





