## SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE - 1988 - MEMBERS

Chairperson......Senator Robert Frey

Vice-Chairperson.....Senator Jeanne Hoferer

### Members:

Senator Paul Burke

Senator Paul Feleciano

Senator Frank Gaines

Senator Audrey Langworthy

Senator Nancy Parrish

Senator Jack Steineger

Senator Robert Talkington

Senator Wint Winter, Jr.

Senator Eric Yost

## Staff:

Mike Heim, Legislative Research Department

Jerry Donaldson, Legislative Research Department

Gordon Self, Office of Revisor of Statutes

Jane Tharp, Secretary to the Committee

### ATTENDANCE RECORD

						AT	TEI	IDA	NCI	E R	EC(	ORD													
	JAN 13	14	19	20	21	22	25	26	27	28	29		Feb 	2	3	4	5	8	9	10	11	12	15	16	17
SENATOR FREY	1	V	<b>/</b>	1	V	L	i	1	V	V	V			1	i/	1	<b>i</b> /	1	V	<b>V</b>	V	V	1		1
SENATOR HOFERER	V		$\checkmark$	V	1		1	~					√	/	/	1	$\sqrt{}$	$\checkmark$	V			1	~	i	<b>V</b>
SENATOR BURKE	i	V		$\checkmark$		4)	1/	/						/	i/	V	<b>✓</b>	$\checkmark$	V	$\int$	V	-		i	$\sqrt{}$
SENATOR FELECIANO	<i>i</i>	V	/	1	/	11/2	V	1	V	V	1		<b>V</b>	<b>V</b>	•/	V	<b>✓</b>	/			1	/	V	V	
SENATOR GAINES	1	/		1	V	EE	$\checkmark$		√.				/	$\checkmark$	V	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	V			/	$\checkmark$	$\sqrt{}$	-
SENATOR LANGWORTHY	V	V	1	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	<u>ح</u>	V	/	<b>V</b>	V	V		V	/	V	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	V	<b>V</b>	V		V	$\checkmark$	
SENATOR PARRISH	V	<b>V</b>	$\checkmark$	√	$\checkmark$	7/	V		V	/			$\searrow$	<b>√</b>	/	$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\int$	V,			V	V
SENATOR STEINEGER	V		√	Ţ	V	V	/	$\checkmark$	√	V	V		V		<b>√</b>	V				√.	N	V	$\checkmark$		$\sqrt{}$
SENATOR TALKINGTON	V	✓	/	$\sqrt{}$	$\checkmark$		<b>V</b>	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$		DNI.				/	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	<b>√</b>	1	V			1	V
SENATOR WINTER	V	√		$\sqrt{}$	J			1	i/	$\checkmark$	ET		<b>√</b>	/	V	V	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	<b>:/</b>	$\checkmark$	/	<b>✓</b>		$\checkmark$	<i>i</i>
SENATOR YOST	$\nu$	$\checkmark$	V		V	V	$\sqrt{}$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	V	Me		$\sqrt{}$	J	V	V	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	V	$\sqrt{}$		$\checkmark$		/	
MIKE HEIM	$\nu$	$\checkmark$	$\sqrt{}$		$\checkmark$	レ	V	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	/	10		$\checkmark$	<b>√</b>	<b>V</b>	$\checkmark$			$\sqrt{}$	1	/	/	$\sqrt{\ }$	V	
JERRY DONALDSON	v	√	$\sqrt{}$	V	$\checkmark$	V	V	J	/	$\checkmark$	/		√		✓	$\sqrt{}$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	1	$\checkmark$	V	V	✓.	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$
GORDON SELF	V	V	✓	$\sqrt{\ }$	$\sqrt{}$	$\sqrt{}$	/	/	✓	$\sqrt{}$	7	1	1	$\checkmark$	V	$\checkmark$	V	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$		V	V	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$

#### ATTENDANCE RECORD

						TA	TEN	IDA	NCE	ER	ECC	DRD													
	Fel 18	19	22	423	24	25	26	29		1	2	3	8:00	10:00	14	15	16	17	18	21	22	23	24	25	28
SENATOR FREY	V		$\sqrt{}$	V	/	V	1				V		V	<b>V</b>	1	-	<b>V</b>	1	V	1	<b>V</b>	V	1		
SENATOR HOFERER	V	V		V	<b>V</b>	i/	V				1	<b>V</b>	/	V	V	1	V	<b>√</b>	/	1					
SENATOR BURKE	\ <u>\</u>	1	1	V	V	<b>/</b>				1	V	$\checkmark$	1/		$\checkmark$	⁄را	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	V	J					$\checkmark$
SENATOR FELECIANO	1/	1		V	V	V	V	V			<b>V</b>	√		1	V	V	V	V		1					
SENATOR GAINES	1		<b>V</b>	V	V		V		Ĥ		<b>V</b>			V	V	V	<b>V</b>	V	√	<b>√</b>					V
SENATOR LANGWORTHY	1	1	$\vee$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\sqrt{}$		$\sqrt{}$	<u>ئ</u>	$\checkmark$	<b>✓</b>		V	<b>V</b>	$\checkmark$	<b>i</b> ⁄	<b>V</b>	V	V				$\checkmark$	√	$\checkmark$
SENATOR PARRISH	<b>V</b>	/	1	1	/	$\sqrt{}$	V	$\sqrt{}$	R		1	V	/	V	1	$\checkmark$	>	<b>V</b> ,	√	$\checkmark$					<b>V</b>
SENATOR STEINEGER		<b>✓</b>		$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$			¥	$\sqrt{}$	1	$\checkmark$	<b>√</b>	<b>✓</b>	$\checkmark$	V	<b>!</b>	$\checkmark$	/	7	<b>V</b>	$  \sqrt{ }$	$\sqrt{}$	1	V
SENATOR TALKINGTON	√	1	<b>√</b>	V	<b>✓</b>	$\checkmark$	$\int$		Z		$\checkmark$				V		$\checkmark$	/		$\langle$					
SENATOR WINTER	$\sqrt{}$	<b>/</b>		1/	<b>√</b>	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$			·/	7	$\checkmark$	V			$\checkmark$		/	7					
SENATOR YOST	$\checkmark$		$\sqrt{}$					$\checkmark$		<b>/</b>	<b>√</b>	>				V,	V			$\sqrt{}$					$\checkmark$
MIKE HEIM	1	$\sqrt{}$	$\checkmark$	V	$\checkmark$		$\sqrt{}$	1			1	$\checkmark$	1	$\sqrt{}$	$\langle$	i		$\sqrt{}$	1						V
JERRY DONALDSON	<b>√</b>		$\checkmark$		$\sqrt{\ }$	1	$\int$			/	1	$\checkmark$	1		1	$\checkmark$	<b>/</b>	1	1	$\checkmark$		,			$\sqrt{}$
GORDON SELF	<b>V</b>	$\sqrt{}$		V	$\sqrt{}$	$\checkmark$	$\sqrt{}$			1	1	/	$\checkmark$	1	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	1	1	V	$\sqrt{}$	$\sqrt{ }$	1	$\checkmark$	$\sqrt{}$	V

## ATTENDANCE RECORD

viggar'

{

						AT	TEI	NDA	NC:	E R	ECC	DRD		 						
	29	29	30		4	5	6	6												
SENATOR FREY	100	10:00	V	7	4.00	<b>V</b>	7:30	1:3 V												
SENATOR HOFERER	<b>V</b>	J	/	_	V			1												
SENATOR BURKE	<b>V</b>	V	/	B	V		<b>V</b>						-							
SENATOR FELECIANO	/	V	$\checkmark$	R				<b>V</b>												
SENATOR GAINES	/	$\checkmark$	./	A	/			1	,		-									
SENATOR LANGWORTHY	/	$\checkmark$	1		V	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$													
SENATOR PARRISH	V	V	V		V	V	√													
SENATOR STEINEGER	<b>/</b>	V			1	V	$\checkmark$	1												_
SENATOR TALKINGTON	V	V	$\checkmark$			$\checkmark$	V	V												
SENATOR WINTER	V	<b>√</b>			$\sqrt{}$	<b>V</b>	$\checkmark$	J												
SENATOR YOST	V	7	$\sqrt{}$		1	1	$\checkmark$	1.												
MIKE HEIM	1	V	<i>'</i>		1	$\sqrt{\ }$	V	1												
JERRY DONALDSON	1	1	$\sqrt{}$			1		J												_
GORDON SELF	<b>V</b>	$\sqrt{}$				J	$\sqrt{}$	V												

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARINGS	COMMITTEE ACTION
SB lll - Crimes & punishments; defining & classifying crime causing injury under the influence.	1-21-88	2-12-88
SB 175 - Probate procedure; motice of proceedings.	-	
SB 216 - Uniform consumer credit code; finance charges & notices of changes.		
SB 217 - Criminal procedure; diversion agreements.		
SB 225 - Abortion; abortions performed on minors.		
SB 227 - Residential landlord & tenant a disposition personal property u on possession.		2-25-87
SB 228 - Limiting use of public funds relating to providing or encouraging abortions.		
SB 230 - Crimes & punishments & pro- cedures; mandatory sentences of life imprisonment.		
SB 231 - Domestic relations; divorce & maintenance; child custody; counseling.		
SB 235 - Kansas law enforcement training commission; training canine tea		
SB 262 - Prohibiting the theft of satel- lite cable programming; penalties.	2-23-87	2-9-87 2-8-88
SB 263 - Prohibiting theft cable tele- vision services; penalties.	2-23-87 2-8-88	3-9-87 2-8-88
SB 270 - Partnerships; capacity to sue or be sued.	1-20-99	2-4-88
SB 291 - Evidence; sexual exploitation of a child; determination of age of child.		
SB 292 - Kansas law enforcement training act; certification for permanen appointment.		
SB 315 - Crime victims' reparations.	1-20-88	1-27-88
SB 335 - Consumer protection act; action brought by attorney general; pr vide attorneys fees.		
SB 337 - Adoption		
SB 349 - Juveniles; proceedings pursuant Kansas code for care child.& Ks Juvenile Offenders Code.		
SB 410 - Civil procedure; enforcement of orders of local human relations commissions.		3-30-88

BI	LL NU	JMI	BER .	DATE OF HEARINGS	ACTION
SB	424	-	Kansas law enforcement training act.	1-28-88	2-3-88
SB	443		Amending the uniform consumer credit code. Consumer credit transactions.	2-18-88	2-19-88
SB 	458	-	Kansas code of procedure for municipal courts.	2-2-88	2-24-88
SB	467	-	Crime of promoting obscenity.	1-25-88 1-26-88	2-5-88
SB	487	-	Crime of unlawful use of weapons.	1-28-88	2-4-88
SB	522	_	Contracts to maintain stocks of outdoor power equipment by retailers.	2-11-88	2-24-88
SB	532	-	Probate code; qualifications of fiduciary.	2-3-88	2-10-88
SB	533	-	Corporations; professional corporations; withdrawing or retiring shareholder; price of stock thereof.	2-29-88	3-3-88
SB	534	-	Theft of electrical services; unauthorized connections to electric wire and transmission line.	2-8-88	2-8-88
SB	535	-	Credit agreements; debtor's right to action thereon.	2-18-88	2-19-88
SB	546	-	Federal liens; places of filing; duties of officer; establishing fees.	2-11-88	2-11-88
SB	547	-	Children; providing for criminal remedy for false reporting of allegation of child abuse and neglect.	2-15-88	2-17-88
SB	548	-	Kansas Securities Act; commissioner's authority to censure and fine.	2-5-88	2-5-88
SB	549	-	Kansas Securities Act; authority commissioner; reciprocal enforcem of subpoenas from securities admitration of other states.	ent	2-5-88
SB	565		Probate procedure; trusts; creating charitable trusts administration act.	3-1-88	3-1-88
SB	566		Children; support & determina- tion of parentage.	2-15-88	3-4-88
SB	567	_	Alcohol and drug offenses in- volving motor vehicles; under- go alcoholism treatment programs.		
SB	584	-	Sale of property under execution.	2-22-88	2-24-88
SB	586		Regulation of acquisition of control of certain issuing public corporations.	3-2-88	3-4-88
SB	592	-	District court; creation of district judge position.		

COMMITTEE

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARINGS	COMMITTEE ACTION
SB 594 - Relating to controlled sub- stances; mandatory sentencing for the sale thereof.	2-23-88	3-4-88
SB 595 - Certain alcohol related of- fenses; authorizing certain restriction of driving privileges.	2-25-88	·
SB 596 - Certain alcohol & drug related offenses; disposition or sentencing.	2-25-88	3-4-88
SB 608 - Civil procedure; relating to service of summons and petition by mail.	2-22-88 on	2-26-88
SB 618 - Certain alcohol related of- fenses; authorizing certain restriction of driving privileges.	2-25-88	2-26-88
SB 620 - Surrogate mothers; rendering void & unenforceable agreement and rendering voidable agreement		
SB 625 - Civil procedure; exemplary dam in civil actions	nages 3/14-17/88	
SB 626 - Civil procedure; limitations of actions	of 3/14-17/88	3-30-88
SB 627 - Civil procedure; damages for pand suffering in personal injunctions.	pain 3/14-17/88 iry	3-21-88
SB 628 - Civil procedure; civil actions award of annuity contract requ		
SB 629 - Abolishing the health care stabilization fund.	3/14-17/88	3-30-88
SB 631 - Medical malpractice liability actions relating to health car stabilization fund; attorneys fees; noneconomic damages; annuity contracts.	3/14-17/88 re	3-29-88
SB 634 - Sale, rental or distribution of video movies; relating to office ratings; prescribing certain penalties.		
SB 640 - Civil procedure.	2-29-88	2-29-88
SB 679 - Consumer protection act; exclusion of warranties.	u- 3-3-88	3-4-88
SB 680 - Kansas revised uniform limited partnership act.	d 3-1-88	3-1-88
SB 685 - Establishing the crime of interiorally & knowingly attemption to inflict or inflicting another individual with AIDS.	ng	3-30-88
SB 690 - Civil actions; technical professional negligence.	essions; 3-3-88	3-4-88
SB 691 - Criminal procedure; intercepts of wire, oral & electronic communications.		3-4-88

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARINGS	COMMITTEE ACTION
SB 692 - Counties; enforcement of codes and resolutions.	2-29-88	2-29-88
SB 696 - Charitable organizations and solicitations act. Powers and duties of Secretary of State and Attorney General prohibiting certain acts.	3-23-88	3-29-88
SB 697 - Actions for divorce, annulment or separate maintenance; relating to child support.		
SB 698 - Uniform premarital agreement act; relating to subjects of agreements, amendment and revocation; unenforceable agreements	3-23-88	3-30-88
SB 728 - Controlled substances relating to presumptive and mandatory sentencing.	4-4-88	4-6-88

# COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

BILL NUMBER D	ATE OF HEARING	COMMITTEE ACTION
HB 2040 - Traffic offenses committed by juveniles, application of juvenile codes.	2-16-88	
HB 2137 - Interpreter services.		
HB 2218 - Preservation of juvenile records for historical research.	1-21-88	1-27-88
HB 2240 - Forfeitures; controlled sub- stances & drug paraphernalia.	2-9-88 3-22-88	3-30-88 4-6-88
HB 2251 - Overpayment of child support credited toward future support.	3-22-88	3-29-88
HB 2260 - Mandatory sentence for crimes with firearms, exceptions.	2-16-88	
HB 2287 - Displaying materials or performances harmful to minors.	1-25-88 1-26-88	2-10-88
HB 2300 - Allowing debtor to make good default in purchase of real or personal property.	,	
HB 2372 - Civil liability for a worth- less check.		
HB 2451 - Blood samples drawn to test for alcohol not privileged.	1-27-88	2-4-88 2-5-88
HB 2475 - "John Doe" pleadings in civil actions for discovery purposes.	1-20-88	
HB 2487 - Uniform Trade Secrets Act; amendments.	3-1-88	3-1-88
HB 2532 - Penalty for theft of \$3,000 or more.		
HB 2533 - Apportionment of fault in actions for certain damages.		
HB 2632 - Exemptions from legal process. Re Proposal No. 16	3-22-88	3-28-88
HB 2652 - Civil procedure rules dealing with the filing of motions.	3-22-88	3-28-88
HB 2689 - Pay period changes in garnish- ment.	3-22-88	3-28-88
HB 2692 - Damages in noneconomic loss in personal injury actions limited to \$250,000.	3-14-17-88	3-21-88
HB 2693 - Collateral source benefits admissable.	3-14-17-88	3-29-88
HB 2708 - Unlawful to arrange drug sales or purchases using a communication facility.		
HB 2710 - Increase penalty for manufactur- ing controlled substances & for distributing substances to minor		
HB 2731 - Exemplary damages in civil suits	. 3-14-17-88	3-29-88

BII	L NUN	1BI	<u>~</u> E <u>R</u>	DATE OF HEARING	COMMITTEE ACTION
НВ	2754	_	Cancellation of bonds by the Court.	3-23-88	3-28-88
НВ	2792	_	Registration of & service of process by process servers.		
HB	2832	-	Authorization for an addition- al administrative law judge for division of workers' com- pensation.	3-24-88	3-30-88
НВ	2851	-	Liens for installing & replacing vehicle equipment.	3-23-88	3-28-88
НВ	2860	-	Child support & education under decree of divorce.	3-22-88	3-29-88
НВ	2866	_	Judgment or order of court for support under Ks. parentage act.	3-22-88	3-29-88
НВ	2880	-	Who is protected, the enforcement of protection & support payments under the protection from abuse act.	3-23-88	3-29-88
НВ	2881	_	Time at which sentence or punishment under a criminal code may be modified.	3-22-88	3-30-88
НВ	2884	-	Child support order not dormand judgment for 7 years.	t	
НВ	2895	_	Prohibiting negligence suit by child against parent; spouse against spouse.		
НВ	2898	-	Allowing house arrest, includ- ing electronic monitoring & voice identification as condit- ions of sentencing, probation of suspended sentences.	_	
НВ	2917	_	Allowing issuance of citations DUI cases.	in 3-22-88	3-30-88
НВ	2931		Allowing coroners access to certain information concerning patients in treatment facilities		3-30-88
НВ	2943	-	Docket fee not required on appeal in code for care of children.	3-24-88	3-29-88
HB	2951	_	Classification of aggravated vehicular homicide as class D felony.	4-4-88	
НВ	2952	_	Sentencing for alcohol & drug- related offenses; victim impac- restitution.	4-4-88 t,	
НВ	2968	_	Concerning Ks. advocacy & protective services, inc.		3-29-88 3-30-88
НВ	3001	_	State not required to issue bor to get temporary injunction.	nd 3-23-88	3–29–88
НВ	3002	-	Clerk of the district court may use facsimile signature.	y 3-23-88	3–28–88

BILL NUMBER		DATE OF HEARING	COMMITTEE ACTION
	eceptive advertising of onsumer products.	3-25-88	3-30-88
	umulative voting in corpor- tions.	4-6-88	4-6-88
mi	upreme court nominating com- ision shall not be subject to he Ks. open meetings act.	4-6-88	4-6-88
so	o be admissable, collateral ource benefits must exceed 50,000.	3-14-17-88	3-29-88
AC	leanup from 1987 session; olunteer immunity from iability.	3-24-88	3-29-88
pı	arole based on completion of rograms required by Ks. Par-le Board.	4-5-88	4-6-88
ci ed	irecting certain state agen- ies to develop completion of ducational programs, persons ealing with child abuse.		